PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
DOCUMENT NO. ENS000018740
DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
CK0402 Series Sandy Amy C.P YuChiaChang
TITLE : CK0402 Series Engineering Specification DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000018740
SPEC REV.: A5 Page 1 of 6

customer designed part number drawing take precedence over this specification.
For RoHS Compliance.
2.  Explanation of Part Number
3.  Construction & Dimension
C C
L
T
W
Metal Oxide Layer
Inner Electrode
100% Ag Layer
100% Ni Barrier Layer
100% Sn Plated Layer
Lead Free Over Coating
Unit: mm 0402
L 0.96±0.12
W 0.48±0.07
T 0.50±0.10
C 0.25±0.15
TITLE : CK0402 Series Engineering Specification DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000018740
SPEC REV.: A5 Page 2 of 6
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
4.  Part ratings and characteristics:
4.1. Rating(25±5 )℃
Working
voltage
Capacitance
Symbol VDC Cp
Units
Volts
(Max.)
pF
(Typ.)
Test Condition < 50 μA 1KHz/1MHz
CK0402100V05 5 10
CK0402220V05 5 22
CK0402330V05 5 33
CK0402470V05 5 47
CK0402101V05 5 100
CK0402271V05 5 300
CK0402151V09 9 155
CK0402900V14 14 90
CK04023R0V18 18 3
CK0402100V18 18 10
CK04025R0V05 5 5
VDC – Maximum DC operating voltage the varistor can maintain and not exceed 50µA
leakage current
Cp – Capacitance. The test condition is 1KHz ( 100pF)/ 1MHz≧  (<100pF),
1Vrms±10% and the environment temperature is 25±2 . ℃
5. General electrical specifications
5.1. General technical data
Operating temperature -40 … +85℃
Storage temperature (on board) -40… +85℃
Response time <1 ns
Solderability 245±5 , 3 ℃ ±1sec
Solder leach resistance 260±5 ,10 ±1sec℃
TITLE : CK0402 Series Engineering Specification DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000018740
SPEC REV.: A5 Page 3 of 6
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
5.2.  Storage Condition with package
Storage Time: 12 months max
Storage Temperature : 5 to 40℃
Relative Humidity: to 65 %
6.  Taping Package and Label Marking
6.1.  Packaging method
Products shall be heat-sealed in the chip pocket, spacing pitch 4-mm of plastic
carrier tape with cover tape, and the carrier tape shall be reeled to the reel.